BA MAST NATH UNIVERSITY ASTHAL BOHAR, ROHTAK-124021 (Established under Haryana Private Universities Act-2006)

1- -11. 30/2 ~

NOTIFICATION

Whereas the Baba Mastnath University has been established under Haryana Private Universities Act-2006, vide Haryana Govt. Gazette Notification No. Leg. 18/2012 dated 10.02.2012,

Whereas the Board of Management of Baba Mastnath University resolved under Resolution No. 8 dated 29.3.2013 to bring the constituent colleges (except SBMN Engineering College) under Baba Mastnath University, Asthal Bohar, Rohtak,

Whereas the Academic Council of Pt. B.D.S University of Health Sciences, Rohtak has resolved vide Resolution No. 18 dated 27.8.2013 to transfer the BAMS, Pharmacy and Physiotherapy courses to Baba Mastnath University, Asthal Bohar, Rohtak from the session 2013-14 on establishment of Baba Mastnath University, Asthal Bohar, Rohtak; and

Whereas the Colleges running the above courses are the constituents of Baba Mastnath University, Asthal Bohar, Rohtak.

Now, it is notified for information of all concerned that the above courses being run in following institutions shall be under the Baba Mastnath University, Asthal Bohar, Rohtak with effect from the session 2013-14:-

- 1. Shri Baba Mast Nath Ayurvedic College, Asthal Bohar, Rohtak.
- 2. Shri Baba Mast Nath Institution of Pharmaceutical Sciences and Research, Asthal Bohar, Rohtak.
- 3. Shri Baba Mast Nath College of Physiotherapy, Asthal Bohar, Rohtak.

REGISTRAR

Dated: - 30 9 13

Endst. No. BMU/Aced/2014/. 9246-2253

A Copy is the forwarded to the all the Colleges/Institutes/Departments, Baba Mastnath University, Asthal Bohar, Rohtak for information and necessary action:-

Superintendent (Academic) for Registrar